
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 30 March 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR25411 Amped4Life Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR25365 Arapohue School Education $8,860.00 $8,860.00 $2,309.00 $6,551.00 Partial DR1

GR25252
Auckland Paraplegic and Physically

Disabled Association Incorporated
Sports $1,364.00 $1,364.00 $1,364.00 $0.00

GR25261
Auckland Pride Festival

Incorporated
Community $42,302.00 $20,800.00 $20,000.00 $22,302.00 Partial DR1

GR25384
Auckland Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $20,000.00 $16,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25451
Auckland United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25342
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25288
Bay of Islands Yacht Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,500.00 $1,486.67 $1,486.67 $13.33 Partial DR4

GR25331
Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00

GR25025 Bay Oval Trust Sports $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00

GR25401
Blue Rovers Junior Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR25423
Cambridge Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sports $52,130.31 $52,130.31 $52,130.31 $0.00

GR25304
Cambridge Soccer Club

Incorporated
Sports $13,333.33 $13,333.33 $13,333.33 $0.00

GR25277
College Rifles Netball Club

Incorporated
Sports $11,875.65 $11,875.65 $11,875.65 $0.00

GR25231
Counties Manukau Cycling

Incorporated
Sports $8,000.00 $6,349.73 $6,349.73 $1,650.27 Partial DR4



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR25335
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union (Incorporated)
Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00

GR25273
Drury and Districts Rugby Football

and Recreation Club Incorporated
Sports $4,070.00 $3,570.00 $3,570.00 $500.00 Partial DR7

GR25429
Dynamo Cycling & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,658.00 $5,658.00 $5,658.00 $0.00

GR25406
Eastern Waikato Netball Centre

Incorporated
Sports $36,973.00 $21,650.00 $21,650.00 $15,323.00 Partial DR7

GR25212
Ellerslie Association Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,175.01 $10,175.01 $10,175.01 $0.00

GR25501 Ellerslie Sports Club Incorporated Community $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00

GR25150
Forestland Rugby League and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $5,422.53 $4,722.18 $4,722.18 $700.35 Partial DR7

GR25375
Franklin United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

GR25392
Fraser-Tech Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $11,489.26 $10,899.92 $10,899.92 $589.34 Partial DR6

GR24942 Hamilton Boys' High School Education $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00

GR25413
Hamilton Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $19,252.00 $19,251.98 $19,251.98 $0.02 Partial DR4

GR25164
Hamilton Raiders Baseball Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,232.50 $5,232.50 $5,232.50 $0.00

GR25307
Hauraki North Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,950.00 $3,950.00 $3,950.00 $0.00

GR25452
Hautapu Sports and Recreation

Club (Incorporated)
Sports $37,712.47 $36,927.90 $36,927.90 $784.57 Partial DR2

GR25454
Hawkes Bay Basketball

Foundation Incorporated
Sports $10,958.17 $10,958.17 $5,000.00 $5,958.17 Partial DR1

GR25445
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sports $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $0.00

GR23268 Kaitiakitanga Charitable Trust Community $55,591.79 $55,591.79 $55,591.79 $0.00

GR25060 Katikati Primary School Education $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

GR25059
Katikati Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,408.00 $2,964.00 $2,964.00 $1,444.00 Partial DR7



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR25084
Kihikihi Rugbysports Club

Incorporated
Sports $2,579.40 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $779.40 Partial DR7

GR25351
King Country Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sports $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $0.00

GR25175
Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby

Club (Auckland) Incorporated
Sports $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00

GR25434 Massey High School Education $79,191.00 $74,958.00 $74,958.00 $4,233.00 Partial DR4

GR25372
Massey Rugby Union Football and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $6,375.00 $6,375.00 $6,375.00 $0.00

GR25217
Napier Marist Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR25457
Ngaruawahia Rugby League

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $25,232.00 $25,232.00 $25,232.00 $0.00

GR25377
Ngaruawahia United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $28,983.50 $26,018.50 $26,018.50 $2,965.00 Partial DR1

GR24988
North Harbour Basketball

Association Incorporated
Sports $50,000.00 $45,166.74 $45,166.74 $4,833.26 Partial DR6

GR25359
North Harbour Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $13,640.00 $13,640.00 $13,640.00 $0.00

GR25424
Northern Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $0.00

GR25389
Northland Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $5,115.00 $5,115.00 $5,115.00 $0.00

GR25246 NZFuture Community Trust Community $22,048.00 $22,048.00 $22,048.00 $0.00

GR25245 NZFuture Community Trust Community $22,960.00 $22,960.00 $22,960.00 $0.00

GR25244 NZFuture Community Trust Community $20,666.67 $20,666.67 $20,666.67 $0.00

GR25326 Oxford Crescent School Education $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $8,000.00 $17,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25361
Papakura Tennis & Squash Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $0.00

GR25266
Papamoa Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $26,648.56 $26,648.56 $26,648.56 $0.00

GR25390
Papatoetoe United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,695.65 $8,695.65 $8,695.65 $0.00

GR25330 Parawai School Education $29,379.90 $29,379.90 $2,000.00 $27,379.90 Partial DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR25357 Portland School Education $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,000.00 $13,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25192
Pukekohe Amateur Swimming

Club Incorporated
Sports $2,692.00 $2,692.00 $2,692.00 $0.00

GR25398
Pukekohe Lawn Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,320.00 $2,080.00 $2,080.00 $6,240.00 Partial DR6

GR25048
Putaruru West Bowling Club

Incorporated
Sports $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $0.00

GR25262
Sikh Council of New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $59,000.00 $56,538.16 $30,000.00 $29,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25396 Sir Peter Blake Charity Limited Community $46,164.00 $46,164.00 $46,164.00 $0.00

GR25287
Southern United Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $8,347.88 $8,323.29 $8,323.29 $24.59 Partial DR4

GR25065 St Johns College (Hillcrest) Education $46,500.00 $46,500.00 $46,500.00 $0.00

GR25370 St Joseph's School Upper Hutt Education $34,870.50 $34,870.50 $8,000.00 $26,870.50 Partial DR1

GR25334 St Peter's College (Epsom) Education $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $0.00

GR25200
Sunnyside Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,140.00 $3,140.00 $3,140.00 $0.00

GR25431
Surf Life Saving Northern Region

Incorporated
Community $7,732.00 $5,811.60 $5,811.60 $1,920.40 Partial DR4

GR25352
Swimming New Zealand

Incorporated
Sports $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00

GR25415 Tauranga Girls' College Education $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00

GR25310
Tauranga Musical Theatre

Incorporated
Community $2,870.00 $2,870.00 $2,870.00 $0.00

GR25195
Tauranga Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR25168
Te Awamutu Association Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $0.00

GR25229
Te Awamutu Rugby Sports and

Recreation Club (Incorporated)
Sports $74,803.72 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $64,803.72 Partial DR1

GR25290
Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club

Incorporated
Sports $14,000.69 $10,056.01 $10,056.01 $3,944.68 Partial DR7

GR25292 Te Rapa Rugby Club Incorporated Sports $18,600.00 $13,158.30 $13,158.30 $5,441.70 Partial DR4

GR25228 The Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community $350,181.00 $350,181.00 $350,181.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR25241
The Home of Cycling Charitable

Trust
Community $30,434.78 $30,250.00 $30,250.00 $184.78 Partial DR4

GR25323 The Wish for Fish Charitable Trust Community $72,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25439 There's A Better Way Foundation Community $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00

GR25321 Toi Ngāpuhi Limited Community $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $0.00

GR25517 Trident High School Education $27,591.00 $27,591.00 $27,591.00 $0.00

GR25332
True Colours Children's Health

Trust
Community $95,653.96 $95,653.96 $95,653.96 $0.00

GR25453
University of Waikato Rugby Club

Incorporated
Sports $12,000.00 $9,836.96 $9,836.96 $2,163.04 Partial DR6

GR25460
Waikato Basketball Council

Incorporated
Sports $6,159.42 $5,949.66 $5,949.66 $209.76 Partial DR4

GR25463
Waikato Punjab Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $9,909.05 $9,909.05 $9,909.05 $0.00

GR24983
Waikato Regional Property Trust

Board
Community $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00

GR25289
Waikato Rugby Referees

Association Incorporated
Sports $14,515.00 $14,515.00 $14,515.00 $0.00

GR25341 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $85,695.75 $85,695.75 $85,695.75 $0.00

GR25340 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR25380 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $2,751.00 $2,751.00 $2,751.00 $0.00

GR24972 Walton Golf Club Incorporated Sports $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $24,000.00 $11,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25293
West Auckland Riding for the

Disabled Association Incorporated
Community $400,000.00 $379,183.14 $40,000.00 $360,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25327
Western Districts Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

GR25495 Whakatane High School Education $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Partial DR1

GR25418 Whangarei Girls' High School Education $4,290.00 $4,290.00 $4,290.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $3,506,094.45 $3,306,565.54 $2,763,284.67 $742,809.78  



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960



Published Held Over Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 30 March 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

GR25276 The Flagstaff Club Incorporated Sports $17,712.38 $17,712.38

GR25350
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton)

Incorporated
Sports $36,899.14 $36,899.14

Meeting Total: $54,611.52 $54,611.52 $0.00 $0.00



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 30 March 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR25219 Te Kowhai School Education $12,978.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,978.00 Full DR1

GR25297 Te Kowhai School Education $13,844.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,844.00 Full DR1

GR25358
Auckland Indian Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,991.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,991.00 Full DR1

GR25450 Autism New Zealand Incorporated Community $10,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,750.00 Full DR1

GR25189
Badminton North Harbour

Incorporated
Sports $15,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,100.00 Full DR1

GR25281
Bowentown Boating and

Sportfishing Club Incorporated
Community $10,629.68 $0.00 $0.00 $10,629.68 Full DR1

GR25462 Bulls Basketball Incorporated Community $26,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,500.00 Full DR1

GR25134
Cambridge Cycling Festival

Incorporated
Community $91,158.60 $0.00 $0.00 $91,158.60 Full DR1

GR25196 Campus Radio bFM Limited Community $18,854.67 $0.00 $0.00 $18,854.67 Full DR1

GR25153
CCS Disability Action Waikato

Incorporated
Community $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR1

GR25315
Coromandel School of Mines and

Historical Society Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR25209
Counties Manukau Softball

Association Incorporated
Sports $13,999.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,999.00 Full DR1

GR25345 Dayspring Trust Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR3

GR25221 Epic Basketball Club Sports $11,678.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,678.00 Full DR1

GR24472
Eskview United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,706.30 $0.00 $0.00 $6,706.30 Full DR1

GR25238
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Auckland
Community $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR25169
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Western Bay of Plenty
Community $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 Full DR1

GR25455 Harbour Sport Trust Community $56,582.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,582.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR25176
Hawke's Bay Hockey Association

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR25344
Howick-Pakuranga Baseball Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,637.39 $0.00 $0.00 $5,637.39 Full DR1

GR25420 InterlockNZ Trust Community $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR2

GR25215 Karangahake School Education $7,540.20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,540.20 Full DR2

GR25216 Kimihia School Education $18,646.30 $0.00 $0.00 $18,646.30 Full DR1

GR25300
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New

Zealand
Community $8,162.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,162.00 Full DR1

GR25436
Maca Sports Leadership

Charitable Trust
Community $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 Full DR1

GR25397
Madison Blues Marching

Incorporated
Sports $2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 Full DR1

GR25367
Mahurangi Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $12,563.25 $0.00 $0.00 $12,563.25 Full DR1

GR25178 Mangatawhiri School Education $25,450.12 $0.00 $0.00 $25,450.12 Full DR1

GR24999
Maraetai Beach Boating Club

Incorporated
Sports $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Full DR1

GR24570
Matahui Road School Charitable

Trust
Education $18,447.39 $0.00 $0.00 $18,447.39 Full DR1

GR25199 Moana Sports and Cultural Trust Community $13,983.44 $0.00 $0.00 $13,983.44 Full DR1

GR25190
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $10,382.79 $0.00 $0.00 $10,382.79 Full DR1

GR25249 New Life Charitable Trust Community $12,488.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,488.00 Full DR1

GR25106
New Zealand Lacrosse

Incorporated
Sports $32,917.82 $0.00 $0.00 $32,917.82 Full DR1

GR25421 Ngakoroa School Education $32,220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,220.00 Full DR1

GR25383
Ngaruawahia Bowling Club

Incorporated
Sports $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 Full DR1

GR25157
North Shore Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

GR25456 Ohaupo School Board of Trustees Education $67,618.13 $0.00 $0.00 $67,618.13 Full DR1

GR25024 Opus Orchestra Trust Community $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 Full DR1

GR25233 Otamarakau School Education $39,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,995.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR25360
Piopio Community Swimming

Pools Charitable Trust
Community $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR6

GR25394
Port Hill United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $1,052.20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,052.20 Full DR1

GR25206 Presbyterian Support Central Community $5,109.29 $0.00 $0.00 $5,109.29 Full DR1

GR25484 Rotorua Lakes Council Community $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 Full DR1

GR25329 Spirit of Adventure Trust Community $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR25446 Squash Auckland Incorporated Sports $5,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,100.00 Full DR1

GR24957 St Michael's Catholic School Education $18,049.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,049.00 Full DR2

GR25087
Sunset Beach Lifeguard Service

Incorporated
Community $44,885.25 $0.00 $0.00 $44,885.25 Full DR1

GR25447
Taradale Association Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,582.61 $0.00 $0.00 $6,582.61 Full DR1

GR23621 Tauranga City AFC Incorporated Sports $16,874.29 $0.00 $0.00 $16,874.29 Full DR1

GR24471 Te Kuiti Primary School Education $116,798.18 $116,798.18 $0.00 $116,798.18 Full DR1

GR25170
Te Puke United Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,311.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,311.00 Full DR1

GR25338 Te Puru School Education $13,525.77 $0.00 $0.00 $13,525.77 Full DR1

GR25388 Te Tamawai Trust Community $16,999.52 $16,999.52 $0.00 $16,999.52 Full DR1

GR25435
Thames Valley Basketball

Association Incorporated
Sports $24,668.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,668.00 Full DR1,DR3

GR25230
The Air Training Corps Association

of New Zealand Incorporated
Community $9,660.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,660.00 Full DR1

GR25283
The Auckland Diving Community

Trust
Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR3

GR25443
The Auckland Grammar School

Board of Trustees
Education $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 Full DR1

GR25366
The Campbell’s Bay Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR1

GR25428

The Duke of Edinburgh’s

International Award Aotearoa New

Zealand | Hillary Award

Education $5,575.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,575.00 Full DR1

GR25032

The Hora Hora Rugby Union

Football Club Whangarei Sports $6,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

Incorporated

GR25354
The One Victoria Trust Board

Incorporated
Community $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR25523
The Order of St John Central

Region Trust Board
Community $197,867.00 $197,867.00 $0.00 $197,867.00 Full DR1

GR25525
The Order of St John Central

Region Trust Board
Community $197,867.00 $197,867.00 $0.00 $197,867.00 Full DR1

GR25296
The Taieri Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR5

GR25422 Toa Sports Club Incorporated Sports $9,545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,545.00 Full DR1

GR25391 Toa Sports Club Incorporated Sports $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 Full DR1

GR25410 Toa Sports Club Incorporated Sports $12,397.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,397.00 Full DR1

GR25284
Volleyball Bay of Plenty

Incorporated
Sports $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR3

GR25226
Waikato Clay Target Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR1

GR25442
Waikato Institute for Leisure and

Sport Studies Trust Board
Community $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

GR25145
Waikato Valley Cricket Association

Incorporated
Sports $42,519.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,519.00 Full DR1

GR25305 Waipuna Hospice Incorporated Community $16,608.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,608.00 Full DR1

GR25317 Warriors Community Foundation Community $26,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,250.00 Full DR7

GR25408
West Hamilton United Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $33,642.69 $0.00 $0.00 $33,642.69 Full DR1

GR25182 Western Bay Heritage Trust Board Community $28,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 Full DR1

GR25280
Weymounth Cricket and Sports

Club Incorporated
Sports $10,254.78 $0.00 $0.00 $10,254.78 Full DR1

GR24768 Whakamaru School Education $32,645.30 $0.00 $0.00 $32,645.30 Full DR5

GR25412
Whangarei Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,586.96 $0.00 $0.00 $8,586.96 Full DR1

GR25156 Zeal Education Trust Community $4,158.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4,158.16 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $2,161,404.08 $679,531.70 $0.00 $2,161,404.08  



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960


	PublishedApproved-2022-03-30 (1)
	PublishedHeldOver-2022-03-30
	PublishedDeclined-2022-03-30



